

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2025

Wasim Taufit ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

Kajal Madhukar Gaikwad @ Kajal Wasim ShaikhRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3530 OF 2025

In

Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2025

Wasim Taufit ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Kajal Madhukar Gaikwad @ Kajal Wasim ShaikhRESPONDENT

Mr. Vipul Dada Patil i/b Mr.BHUSHAN RAUT for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 6th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2025 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)